

# National Music Centre Spring Fundraising Campaign Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

 Entrants into the Prize Draws shall be deemed to have accepted the following Terms and Conditions:

### Who Can Enter, For What and How Winners Are Chosen

- 2. The "Geddy Lee Prize Draw" is open to National Music Centre (NMC) entrants who provide their name, address, phone number and email address to NMC, and are aged 18 or over. No donation necessary for entry. There is no entry fee associated with Prize Draws.
- 3. NMC Employees, Board Members, and Sponsors, their immediate family members and those with whom they are domiciled are not eligible to enter or win NMC Prize Draws.
- 4. The Geddy Lee Prize package will consist of:
  - Two (2) tickets to an exclusive sneak peak of Geddy Lee's Big Beautiful Bass Exhibit and a special Q&A session with Geddy Lee, taking place at Studio Bell on Saturday, May 25<sup>th</sup>, 2019
  - One (1) signed copy of Geddy Lee's Big Beautiful Book of Bass
- 5. The closing dates of the Geddy Lee Prize Draw are as follows:
  - Entries received between Thursday, May 2, 2019 at 12:00 PM MT and Wednesday, May 22, 2019 at 11:59 PM MT will be entered into the Geddy Lee Prize Draw.
- 6. Terms and Conditions for specific prizes are available at NMC offices (#300, 851 4<sup>th</sup> St SE Calgary, AB) and at www.studiobell.ca.
- 7. One winner for each prize will be chosen from a random draw of entries received in accordance with these Terms and Conditions.
- 8. Odds of winning depend on the number of entries received.
- NMC accepts no responsibility for prizes entries that are lost, incomplete or otherwise not received.
- 10. NMC retains the right to substitute the prize with another prize of similar value in the event the original prize cannot be delivered as promoted.

#### How Winners Are Communicated With and How to Confirm Acceptance of Prize

- 11. The prize winners will be notified via phone call and email.
- 12. The Winner is to reply by email or in writing, to accept the prize and the terms and conditions.
- 13. Forfeit of prize If a winner does not respond to NMC via email at <a href="mailto:donations@nmc.ca">donations@nmc.ca</a> or in writing at our Calgary location, within 1 day of being notified by NMC, then the winner's prize will be forfeited and NMC shall be entitled to select another winner in accordance with the process described above (that winner will be required to respond within one day of notification via email or prize will be forfeited and NMC will continue to select and attempt contact with entrants as outlined above until a winner has been produced.)
- 14. If a winner declines their prize or the entry is found to be invalid or in breach of these Terms and Conditions, the winner's prize will be forfeited and NMC shall be entitled to select another winner as outlined above.
- 15. With permission, Winners will be posted at studiobell.ca within 10 days of draw.

#### **Rules Around Prizes**

- 16. All prizes must be accepted as awarded with no substitutions or exchanges permitted and are non-transferable and not redeemable for cash or other prizes.
- 17. Prizes have no cash value and unused services will not be refunded.
- 18. NMC accepts no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize (including, without limitation, additional events that are planned, meals or spending money during the trip).

19. There may be other specific terms and conditions for some prizes. These are available at studiobell.ca.

#### What NMC Does With Winners Names and Information

- 20. Prize winners may be invited to take part in promotional activity related to the Prize Draw and the winner shall participate in such activity on NMC's reasonable request.
- 21. The winner consents to the use by NMC, both before and after the closing date of the Prize Draw for an unlimited time, of the winner's name and company, for publicity purposes across a range of media, including but not restricted to, Print, On-air, Web and Social media hosted by NMC without additional compensation or prior notice and, in entering the Prize Draw, all entrants consent to the same.
- 22. By submitting your personal information for the draw, you agree to receive emails and other communications from NMC. You will be given the opportunity to unsubscribe on every communication sent.
- 23. By entering the Prize Draw, you agree to the collection, retention, usage and distribution of your personal information in order to process and contact you about your Prize Draw entry, and for the purposes outlined above.
- 24. NMC shall use and protect personal information you supply to us in accordance with data protection legislation.

## **Waivers and Legalities**

- 25. Acceptance of any Prize Draw indicates that the winner of the prize understands and accepts the following:
  - NMC accepts no responsibility for any damage, loss, liabilities, injury or disappointment incurred or suffered by the winner as a result of entering the Prize Draw or accepting any prizes.
  - NMC shall not be liable for any failure to comply with its obligations where the failure is
    caused by acts and events outside its reasonable control. Such circumstances shall
    include, but not be limited to, weather conditions, fire, flood, hurricane, strike, industrial
    dispute, war, hostilities, political unrest, riots, civil commotion, inevitable accidents,
    supervening legislation or any other circumstances amounting to force majeure.
- 26. The Prize Draw will be governed by Alberta law and entrants to the Prize Draw submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of Alberta courts. NMC reserves the right to update these terms and conditions prior to the prize draw as outlined in item 5.

If you have any questions about how to enter, or in connection with the Prize Draw, please e-mail us at donations@nmc.ca with "Geddy Lee prize draw" in the subject line.